LI
F
E
T
IM
E
 B
U

OCTAL D FLIP-FLOP
WITH ENABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74FXXXJ Ceramic
MC74FXXXN Plastic
MC74FXXXDW SOIC
FAST  SCHOTTKY TTL
LI
F
E
T
IM
E
 B
U
Y
LA
S
T
 O
R
D
E
R
 3
1/
03
/9
9
LA
S
T
 S
H
IP
 3
0/
09
/9
9
MC74F377
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The MC74F377 has eight edge-triggered D-type flip-flops
with individual D inputs and Q outputs. The common buffered
Clock (CP) input loads all flip-flops simultaneously, when the
Enable (E) is LOW.
The register is fully edge-triggered. The state of each D in-